
UNCW (2-2,0-0 CAA) -vs- Presbyterian (0-4,0-0 Big South)
11/14/24 at Templeton Center, Clinton, SC

 
 

 
 
UNCW 78

Presbyterian 74

Date: 11/14/24
Time: 11:00 AM
Attendance: 880
Site: Templeton Center, Clinton, SC
Referees: John Lesaine, Jessica Adams, Brandon Marion

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
UNCW 7 23 15 18 15 78
Presbyterian 15 16 16 16 11 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Henderson,Taylor * 34 3-15 0-3 8-8 1-6 7 1 3 3 0 2 14
00 Zelaya,Ali * 29 5-11 1-1 1-2 0-8 8 2 1 1 2 0 12
22 Miller,Evan * 29 3-8 2-4 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 12
03 Hollifield,Kate * 37 4-10 1-5 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 2 1 3 10
20 Hall,Jania * 26 2-10 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 8
13 McLaughlin,Corrie 4 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 6
05 Lohan,Finley 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 5
08 Fitch,Isis 13 2-5 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 1 5
04 Dobson,Tia 14 1-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 4 1 0 1 0 4
10 King,McCall 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
01 Ferrito,Mary 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-70 5-14 23-26 15-29 44 15 11 16 4 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-17   11.76 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
OT 1 2-4   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 25-70   35.7 % 5-14   35.7 % 23-26   88.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Anderson,Kishyah * 43 10-18 0-3 3-3 3-3 6 3 2 3 0 6 23
10 Tal,Aminata * 34 6-16 2-3 6-6 1-5 6 4 6 9 0 2 20
15 Kindseth,Paige * 39 6-16 0-1 2-2 2-8 10 4 0 1 0 0 14
02 Fiddler,Shelby * 37 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 11
23 Scoggins,Laney * 37 2-8 0-0 2-2 4-6 10 5 1 1 1 1 6
33 Velez,Daniella 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 2 0 0 0
11 Sato,Sonia 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
04 Mbemba,Teresa 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Southards,Ellie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-69 5-14 13-13 12-29 41 26 13 20 1 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-7   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
OT 1 3-9   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 28-69   40.6 % 5-14   35.7 % 13-13   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian
09:35 TURNOVER  by TAL,AMINATA

MISS JUMPER by ZELAYA,ALI(in the paint) 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KINDSETH,PAIGE

09:06 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAL,AMINATA

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TAL,AMINATA

08:46 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOGGINS,LANEY
MISS LAYUP by HALL,JANIA(in the paint) 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TAL,AMINATA
07:52 TURNOVER  by TAL,AMINATA

MISS LAYUP by HALL,JANIA(in the paint) 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOGGINS,LANEY

07:20 MISS LAYUP by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 07:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:10 SUB OUT by TAL,AMINATA
07:10 SUB IN by MBEMBA,TERESA

SUB OUT by HALL,JANIA 07:10
SUB IN by DOBSON,TIA 07:10
SUB OUT by ZELAYA,ALI 07:10
SUB IN by FITCH,ISIS 07:10
TURNOVER  by MILLER,EVAN 07:04

07:04 STEAL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
06:45 MISS JUMPER by FIDDLER,SHELBY

-- REBOUND OFF by MBEMBA,TERESA
06:39 MISS JUMPER by MBEMBA,TERESA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
06:19 MISS JUMPER by KINDSETH,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:08 FOUL  by SCOGGINS,LANEY

MISS JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS(in the paint) 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOGGINS,LANEY

05:43 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by KINDSETH,PAIGE
05:26 FOUL  by KINDSETH,PAIGE
05:26 SUB OUT by FIDDLER,SHELBY
05:26 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,TERESA
05:26 SUB IN by TAL,AMINATA
05:26 SUB IN by VELEZ,DANIELLA

SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN 05:26
SUB IN by KING,MCCALL 05:26
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 05:26 1-6 H 5
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 05:26 2-6 H 4
SUB OUT by FITCH,ISIS 05:26
SUB IN by ZELAYA,ALI 05:26

05:18 TURNOVER  by VELEZ,DANIELLA
STEAL  by KING,MCCALL 05:18
MISS JUMPER by DOBSON,TIA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOGGINS,LANEY
04:52 MISS JUMPER by KINDSETH,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOGGINS,LANEY
04:45 TURNOVER  by SCOGGINS,LANEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
04:44 SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE



04:44 SUB IN by SATO,SONIA
SUB OUT by ZELAYA,ALI 04:44
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 04:44
SUB OUT by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 04:44
SUB IN by FITCH,ISIS 04:44
SUB IN by HALL,JANIA 04:44
SUB IN by MILLER,EVAN 04:44
GOOD LAYUP by KING,MCCALL(in the paint) 04:41 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by DOBSON,TIA --

04:31 TURNOVER  by SATO,SONIA
MISS JUMPER by DOBSON,TIA 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TAL,AMINATA

04:10 4-8 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by SCOGGINS,LANEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAL,AMINATA
04:02 FOUL  by VELEZ,DANIELLA
04:02 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
04:02 SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE

MISS FT by FITCH,ISIS(fastbreak) 04:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FITCH,ISIS(fastbreak) 04:02 5-8 H 3

03:44 MISS JUMPER by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS(in the paint) 03:27 7-8 H 1

03:16 TURNOVER  by TAL,AMINATA
STEAL  by FITCH,ISIS 03:16
MISS JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SATO,SONIA
FOUL  by DOBSON,TIA 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by SCOGGINS,LANEY
02:56 SUB OUT by VELEZ,DANIELLA
02:56 SUB IN by FIDDLER,SHELBY
02:56 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

SUB OUT by DOBSON,TIA 02:56
SUB IN by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 02:56

02:29 MISS 3PTR by TAL,AMINATA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EVAN --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIFIELD,KATE(in the paint) 02:14
REBOUND OFF by FITCH,ISIS --
MISS LAYUP by FITCH,ISIS(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KINDSETH,PAIGE
01:49 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAL,AMINATA
TURNOVER  by FITCH,ISIS 01:30
SUB OUT by FITCH,ISIS 01:30
SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL 01:30
SUB IN by ZELAYA,ALI 01:30
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 01:30

01:03 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FIDDLER,SHELBY
-- ASSIST  by TAL,AMINATA

MISS JUMPER by ZELAYA,ALI 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

00:36 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SATO,SONIA
00:17 MISS JUMPER by TAL,AMINATA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,JANIA(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SATO,SONIA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian
10:00 SUB OUT by SATO,SONIA
10:00 SUB IN by SCOGGINS,LANEY

SUB OUT by HALL,JANIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN 10:00
SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY 10:00
SUB IN by LOHAN,FINLEY 10:00
TURNOVER  by FERRITO,MARY 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by SCOGGINS,LANEY
09:45 TURNOVER  by TAL,AMINATA

MISS LAYUP by FERRITO,MARY(in the paint) 09:35
REBOUND OFF by FERRITO,MARY --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 09:29 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by FERRITO,MARY --

09:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:27
FOUL  by ZELAYA,ALI 09:20

09:20 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by TAL,AMINATA
09:20 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by TAL,AMINATA

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 09:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ZELAYA,ALI(in the paint) 09:01 12-17 H 5

08:36 TURNOVER  by TAL,AMINATA
STEAL  by LOHAN,FINLEY 08:36
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 08:27 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by LOHAN,FINLEY --
FOUL  by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 08:13
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 08:13
SUB IN by DOBSON,TIA 08:13

07:57 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TAL,AMINATA
GOOD JUMPER by LOHAN,FINLEY 07:45 16-20 H 4

07:36 SUB OUT by FIDDLER,SHELBY
07:36 SUB IN by VELEZ,DANIELLA

SUB OUT by DOBSON,TIA 07:36
SUB IN by HALL,JANIA 07:36

07:24 TURNOVER  by VELEZ,DANIELLA
STEAL  by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 07:24
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIFIELD,KATE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:19 18-20 H 2

07:17 FOUL  by TAL,AMINATA
GOOD FT by HOLLIFIELD,KATE(fastbreak) 07:17 19-20 H 1

06:56 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

06:50 19-22 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LOHAN,FINLEY 06:40 22-22
ASSIST  by FERRITO,MARY --

06:17 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOGGINS,LANEY

SUB OUT by ZELAYA,ALI 06:15
SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY 06:15
SUB OUT by LOHAN,FINLEY 06:15
SUB IN by FITCH,ISIS 06:15
SUB IN by KING,MCCALL 06:15
SUB IN by MILLER,EVAN 06:15

06:08 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by MILLER,EVAN 06:08

06:08 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
TURNOVER  by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 06:00

06:00 SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
06:00 SUB IN by MBEMBA,TERESA



05:48 MISS JUMPER by TAL,AMINATA
REBOUND DEF by FITCH,ISIS --

05:46 FOUL  by MBEMBA,TERESA
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIFIELD,KATE(in the paint) 05:30 24-25 H 1

05:19 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
REBOUND DEF by FITCH,ISIS --
GOOD JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS 05:06 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by HOLLIFIELD,KATE --

04:42 TURNOVER  by TAL,AMINATA
STEAL  by MILLER,EVAN 04:42
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:35 28-25 V 3

04:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:35 SUB OUT by TAL,AMINATA
04:35 SUB OUT by VELEZ,DANIELLA
04:35 SUB IN by FIDDLER,SHELBY
04:35 SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE

SUB OUT by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 04:35
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 04:35

04:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint) 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KINDSETH,PAIGE
FOUL  by HALL,JANIA 03:26

03:26 28-26 V 2 GOOD FT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
03:26 28-27 V 1 GOOD FT by KINDSETH,PAIGE

TURNOVER  by FITCH,ISIS 03:13
02:58 MISS LAYUP by SCOGGINS,LANEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,MCCALL --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,JANIA 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KINDSETH,PAIGE
02:32 MISS LAYUP by MBEMBA,TERESA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOGGINS,LANEY
02:27 MISS JUMPER by SCOGGINS,LANEY

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --
02:27 FOUL  by MBEMBA,TERESA

SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL 02:27
SUB IN by DOBSON,TIA 02:27
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:07
REBOUND OFF by FITCH,ISIS --

02:06 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,TERESA
02:06 SUB IN by SATO,SONIA

SUB IN by KING,MCCALL 02:06
SUB OUT by FITCH,ISIS 02:06
FOUL  by DOBSON,TIA 01:48
SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN 01:48
SUB IN by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 01:48

01:48 28-28 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
01:48 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

SUB OUT by DOBSON,TIA 01:48
SUB IN by FITCH,ISIS 01:48
SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL 01:48
SUB IN by LOHAN,FINLEY 01:48
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 01:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:38 FOUL  by SCOGGINS,LANEY
SUB IN by ZELAYA,ALI 01:38
SUB OUT by LOHAN,FINLEY 01:38
MISS JUMPER by ZELAYA,ALI 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:10 MISS JUMPER by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZELAYA,ALI --
00:59 FOUL  by KINDSETH,PAIGE

GOOD FT by HALL,JANIA 00:59 29-29



GOOD FT by HALL,JANIA 00:59 30-29 V 1
00:34 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOGGINS,LANEY
00:30 MISS JUMPER by SCOGGINS,LANEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZELAYA,ALI --
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:22 SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
00:22 SUB IN by TAL,AMINATA

SUB OUT by FITCH,ISIS 00:22
SUB IN by LOHAN,FINLEY 00:22
TURNOVER  by LOHAN,FINLEY 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
00:08 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

TURNOVER  by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 00:04
00:04 STEAL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
00:00 30-31 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAL,AMINATA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian
10:00 SUB OUT by SATO,SONIA
10:00 SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE

SUB OUT by LOHAN,FINLEY 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,EVAN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by ZELAYA,ALI(in the paint) 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOGGINS,LANEY
09:32 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZELAYA,ALI --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,JANIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:24 32-31 V 1

09:24 FOUL  by FIDDLER,SHELBY
GOOD FT by HALL,JANIA(fastbreak) 09:24 33-31 V 2

09:04 TURNOVER  by TAL,AMINATA
STEAL  by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 09:04

09:02 TURNOVER  by FIDDLER,SHELBY
STEAL  by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 09:02

09:01 FOUL  by FIDDLER,SHELBY
09:01 SUB OUT by TAL,AMINATA
09:01 SUB IN by SATO,SONIA

MISS JUMPER by HALL,JANIA(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,JANIA 08:37
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:33 SUB OUT by SATO,SONIA
08:33 SUB IN by TAL,AMINATA
08:10 MISS LAYUP by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZELAYA,ALI --
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 08:06

08:06 STEAL  by TAL,AMINATA
08:00 33-33 GOOD JUMPER by SCOGGINS,LANEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAL,AMINATA
TURNOVER  by HALL,JANIA 07:51

07:42 33-35 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN 07:27 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --

06:55 36-37 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TAL,AMINATA



06:33 TURNOVER  by TAL,AMINATA
STEAL  by HALL,JANIA 06:33

06:33 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
06:33 SUB OUT by SCOGGINS,LANEY
06:33 SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE

SUB OUT by ZELAYA,ALI 06:33
SUB IN by FITCH,ISIS 06:33
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint) 06:17
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EVAN --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,EVAN(in the paint) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TAL,AMINATA
05:48 MISS JUMPER by TAL,AMINATA

REBOUND DEF by FITCH,ISIS --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
05:11 36-39 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KINDSETH,PAIGE

04:28 MISS LAYUP by TAL,AMINATA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KINDSETH,PAIGE

04:21 MISS LAYUP by TAL,AMINATA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:12
REBOUND OFF by FITCH,ISIS --

04:10 FOUL  by FIDDLER,SHELBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10

04:10 SUB OUT by TAL,AMINATA
04:10 SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
04:10 SUB IN by SCOGGINS,LANEY
04:10 SUB IN by VELEZ,DANIELLA

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 04:10
SUB OUT by FITCH,ISIS 04:10
SUB OUT by HALL,JANIA 04:10
SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN 04:10
SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY 04:10
SUB IN by DOBSON,TIA 04:10
SUB IN by LOHAN,FINLEY 04:10
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 04:10
MISS LAYUP by LOHAN,FINLEY(in the paint) 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KINDSETH,PAIGE
03:49 MISS 3PTR by FIDDLER,SHELBY

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOGGINS,LANEY
FOUL  by FERRITO,MARY 03:47

03:37 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOBSON,TIA 03:37
REBOUND DEF by DOBSON,TIA --

03:20 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 03:20 37-39 H 2
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 03:20 38-39 H 1
SUB OUT by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 03:19
SUB IN by MILLER,EVAN 03:19

03:19 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
03:19 SUB OUT by FIDDLER,SHELBY
03:19 SUB IN by TAL,AMINATA

TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 03:18
03:02 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 03:01

02:50 38-41 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TAL,AMINATA
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE(in the paint) 02:30 40-41 H 1
FOUL  by DOBSON,TIA 02:20
SUB OUT by DOBSON,TIA 02:20



SUB IN by HALL,JANIA 02:20
02:12 MISS LAYUP by TAL,AMINATA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOHAN,FINLEY --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
01:32 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JANIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,JANIA(in the paint) 01:23 42-41 V 1

01:23 FOUL  by VELEZ,DANIELLA
01:23 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
01:23 SUB IN by FIDDLER,SHELBY

GOOD FT by HALL,JANIA 01:23 43-41 V 2
FOUL  by MILLER,EVAN 01:21

01:11 43-43 GOOD LAYUP by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VELEZ,DANIELLA

GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE(in the paint) 00:54 45-43 V 2
ASSIST  by HALL,JANIA --
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 00:46
SUB OUT by LOHAN,FINLEY 00:46
SUB OUT by HALL,JANIA 00:46
SUB IN by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 00:46
SUB IN by KING,MCCALL 00:46

00:46 45-44 V 1 GOOD FT by TAL,AMINATA(fastbreak)
00:46 45-45 GOOD FT by TAL,AMINATA(fastbreak)

FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 00:36
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 00:36
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,CORRIE 00:36
SUB IN by ZELAYA,ALI 00:36

00:03 45-47 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VELEZ,DANIELLA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian
10:00 SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOGGINS,LANEY
10:00 SUB IN by SATO,SONIA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY 10:00
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 10:00
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 09:52

09:52 STEAL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
SUB OUT by MILLER,EVAN 09:48
SUB IN by HALL,JANIA 09:48

09:20 TURNOVER  by TAL,AMINATA
MISS LAYUP by HALL,JANIA(in the paint) 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
08:52 45-49 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FIDDLER,SHELBY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by ZELAYA,ALI 08:24 48-49 H 1
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --

08:06 48-51 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAL,AMINATA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SATO,SONIA

07:49 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
07:49 SUB OUT by SATO,SONIA
07:49 SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE

SUB OUT by HALL,JANIA 07:49
SUB IN by DOBSON,TIA 07:49
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 07:49 49-51 H 2
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 07:49 50-51 H 1

07:25 MISS 3PTR by FIDDLER,SHELBY
-- REBOUND OFF by TAL,AMINATA



07:21 MISS LAYUP by TAL,AMINATA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZELAYA,ALI --

07:19 FOUL  by KINDSETH,PAIGE
07:09 FOUL  by VELEZ,DANIELLA
07:09 SUB OUT by TAL,AMINATA
07:09 SUB IN by SCOGGINS,LANEY

MISS LAYUP by DOBSON,TIA(in the paint) 07:03
07:03 BLOCK  by SCOGGINS,LANEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ZELAYA,ALI(in the paint) 06:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 06:48
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIFIELD,KATE --

06:44 FOUL  by SCOGGINS,LANEY
GOOD LAYUP by ZELAYA,ALI(in the paint) 06:31 52-51 V 1

06:03 TURNOVER  by FIDDLER,SHELBY
STEAL  by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 06:03
SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL 05:56
SUB IN by LOHAN,FINLEY 05:56
GOOD LAYUP by DOBSON,TIA(in the paint) 05:44 54-51 V 3

05:38 FOUL  by VELEZ,DANIELLA
GOOD FT by DOBSON,TIA 05:19 55-51 V 4

05:13 MISS LAYUP by SCOGGINS,LANEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 05:13
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,KATE --
GOOD JUMPER by ZELAYA,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:13 57-51 V 6
ASSIST  by HOLLIFIELD,KATE --

05:01 MISS JUMPER by SCOGGINS,LANEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:53 MISS 3PTR by VELEZ,DANIELLA
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:28 59-51 V 8
FOUL  by DOBSON,TIA 04:16
SUB OUT by DOBSON,TIA 04:16
SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY 04:16

04:04 59-53 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOHAN,FINLEY 03:48

03:48 STEAL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
03:42 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

STEAL  by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 03:42
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:34 61-53 V 8

03:29 61-56 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FIDDLER,SHELBY
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:14

03:14 SUB OUT by VELEZ,DANIELLA
03:14 SUB IN by TAL,AMINATA

SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY 03:14
SUB IN by DOBSON,TIA 03:14
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:09
REBOUND OFF by DOBSON,TIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:58 63-56 V 7
ASSIST  by ZELAYA,ALI --

02:28 63-59 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FIDDLER,SHELBY
-- ASSIST  by TAL,AMINATA

MISS 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOGGINS,LANEY

01:57 63-61 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KINDSETH,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DOBSON,TIA 01:33
SUB IN by FERRITO,MARY 01:33



01:19 MISS JUMPER by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KINDSETH,PAIGE

01:17 FOUL  by KINDSETH,PAIGE
01:17 TURNOVER  by KINDSETH,PAIGE

SUB OUT by FERRITO,MARY 01:17
SUB IN by DOBSON,TIA 01:17
SUB OUT by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 01:17
SUB IN by HALL,JANIA 01:17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:01
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by TAL,AMINATA

00:41 63-63
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FIDDLER,SHELBY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
SUB OUT by ZELAYA,ALI 00:31
SUB OUT by DOBSON,TIA 00:31
SUB IN by KING,MCCALL 00:31
SUB IN by MILLER,EVAN 00:31
MISS JUMPER by HALL,JANIA(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KINDSETH,PAIGE
00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOHAN,FINLEY 00:15
SUB OUT by HALL,JANIA 00:15
SUB IN by ZELAYA,ALI 00:15
SUB IN by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 00:15

00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by KINDSETH,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian
SUB OUT by KING,MCCALL 05:00
SUB IN by DOBSON,TIA 05:00
TURNOVER  by MILLER,EVAN 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
FOUL  by HOLLIFIELD,KATE 04:33

04:33 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by SCOGGINS,LANEY(fastbreak)
04:33 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by SCOGGINS,LANEY(fastbreak)
04:28 FOUL  by TAL,AMINATA

MISS FT by DOBSON,TIA(fastbreak) 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOBSON,TIA(fastbreak) 04:28 64-65 H 1
SUB OUT by DOBSON,TIA 04:28
SUB IN by KING,MCCALL 04:28

04:13 64-67 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ZELAYA,ALI(in the paint) 03:50 66-67 H 1

03:24 MISS JUMPER by KINDSETH,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,KATE --
MISS JUMPER by ZELAYA,ALI 03:13
REBOUND OFF by KING,MCCALL --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLIFIELD,KATE(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KINDSETH,PAIGE
02:39 MISS LAYUP by SCOGGINS,LANEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZELAYA,ALI 02:39
REBOUND DEF by ZELAYA,ALI --

02:33 FOUL  by FIDDLER,SHELBY
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 02:33 67-67
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 02:33 68-67 V 1

02:16 MISS LAYUP by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ZELAYA,ALI --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,EVAN 01:56 71-67 V 4
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TAYLOR --

01:31 MISS JUMPER by TAL,AMINATA
REBOUND DEF by ZELAYA,ALI --
TURNOVER  by ZELAYA,ALI 01:09

01:09 SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
01:09 SUB IN by VELEZ,DANIELLA
00:54 MISS 3PTR by FIDDLER,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,KATE --
00:48 FOUL  by SCOGGINS,LANEY

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 00:48 72-67 V 5
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TAYLOR 00:48 73-67 V 6

00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by ZELAYA,ALI 00:31

00:31 73-68 V 5 GOOD FT by TAL,AMINATA
00:31 73-69 V 4 GOOD FT by TAL,AMINATA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
00:28 FOUL  by TAL,AMINATA

GOOD FT by MILLER,EVAN 00:28 74-69 V 5
GOOD FT by MILLER,EVAN 00:28 75-69 V 6

00:28 SUB OUT by SCOGGINS,LANEY
00:28 SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE
00:25 75-71 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TAL,AMINATA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
00:18 SUB IN by SCOGGINS,LANEY
00:17 FOUL  by SCOGGINS,LANEY
00:17 SUB OUT by SCOGGINS,LANEY
00:17 SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE

MISS FT by ZELAYA,ALI(fastbreak) 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZELAYA,ALI(fastbreak) 00:17 76-71 V 5

00:08 MISS LAYUP by TAL,AMINATA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZELAYA,ALI 00:08
REBOUND DEF by KING,MCCALL --

00:03 FOUL  by TAL,AMINATA
GOOD FT by MILLER,EVAN(fastbreak) 00:03 77-71 V 6
GOOD FT by MILLER,EVAN(fastbreak) 00:03 78-71 V 7

00:00 78-74 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by TAL,AMINATA(fastbreak)


